i 690 ne445

STATE OF SOUTH. CAROLINA
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE _ AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT

- THIS AGREEMENT, Made this the 15th day ef December, 1961, but effectlive
as of Qctober 1, 1961, by and between DEAICO, INC,, a corporation Incorporated-
under the laws of the State of South Carolina with its principal place of
business in Greenville, South Carolihe, hereinefter called the Landlord, and
BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES,“INC., a corporation anorporated under the laws of the
State of Delaware wlth 1ts executive offices at Greensboro, North Caroline,
hereinafter'ealled the Tenant, |

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS; the partles hereto entered into a lease agreement, dated August
10, 1959, embracing a tract of land in the County of Q@reenville, South Carolina,
fronting 269.8 feet on the north side of Fairfleld Road, including the bulld-
ing and improvements which were thereafter erected on sald land and used by
the Tenant for a trucking terminal and warehouse; and

WHERFAS, the sald Tenant moved into the bulldlng and occupied sald pre-
mises on December 15, 1959, which 1s the date of the beginﬁing of the term
under sald lease and the time from which rental payments began to be made
under the provisions of said leasej and

WHEREAS; the Landlord thereafter, at lLandlord!s own cost and expense and
at the request of the Tenant, constructed an addition to the south side of
sald terminal building, which additional structure contains approximately
1,250 square feet lnside area to provide dormitory space for truck drivers
and personnel of said Tenant; and

WHEREAS, sald new addition to the bullding was completed and was oc-
cupied by Tenant commencing October 1, 1961, and 1t has been agreed between
sald parties that the new additilon shall be included under the aforesald
lease of August 10, 1959 and that because of such additional space thus pro-
vlded, the rental under sald lease shall be increased from $600.00 to $740.00
pef month commencing October 1, 1961;
SoUTH CaROLINA Hl SOUTHCIA

DCUMENTARY SR
- Nl

TCONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)




